

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4127**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 23, delete “represent the interests of”
2 and insert “work, or have worked, on a regular basis in”.

3 In line 24, delete “and”.

4 After line 24, insert:

5 “(D) Ensure that two of the four members described in subparagraph (C)
6 of this paragraph are or have been teachers licensed under ORS 342.125;
7 and”.

8 In line 25, delete “(D)” and insert “(E)”.

9 On page 3, line 5, delete “represent the interests of” and insert “work,
10 or have worked, on a regular basis in”.

11 In line 6, delete “and”.

12 After line 6, insert:

13 “(D) Ensure that two of the four members described in subparagraph (C)
14 of this paragraph are or have been teachers licensed under ORS 342.125;
15 and”.

16 In line 7, delete “(D)” and insert “(E)”.

17
